



Pima County

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor Tucson, AZ
85701.
Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 12621 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Addendum **Status:** Approved

File created: 2/10/2021 **In control:** Procurement

On agenda: 2/16/2021 **Final action:** 2/16/2021

Title: Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-20-154, Amendment No. 1, Barker Contracting, Inc., Chasse Building Team, Inc., Core Construction, Inc., Durazo Construction Corporation, Kapp-Con Incorporated, Kittle Design and Construction, L.L.C., Lloyd Construction Company, Inc. and SD Crane Builders, Inc., to provide a Job Order Master Agreement for remodel and construction services. This Amendment increases the annual shared award amount by \$1,000,000.00 from \$2,500,000.00 to \$3,500,000.00 to accommodate several upcoming projects. Three projects totaling \$920,000.00 will be going under construction before the April renewal date and six projects totaling \$2,000,000.00, will be going under construction shortly after the April renewal date. The remaining funds will be needed to accommodate any unplanned projects received throughout the contract term. Funding Source: Various Funds. Administering Department: Facilities Management.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PO_AwardMA-PO-20-154, 2. PO_CAMemo_MA-PO-20-154_2-17-21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2021	1	Board of Supervisors		

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-20-154, Amendment No. 1, Barker Contracting, Inc., Chasse Building Team, Inc., Core Construction, Inc., Durazo Construction Corporation, Kapp-Con Incorporated, Kittle Design and Construction, L.L.C., Lloyd Construction Company, Inc. and SD Crane Builders, Inc., to provide a Job Order Master Agreement for remodel and construction services. This Amendment increases the annual shared award amount by \$1,000,000.00 from \$2,500,000.00 to \$3,500,000.00 to accommodate several upcoming projects. Three projects totaling \$920,000.00 will be going under construction before the April renewal date and six projects totaling \$2,000,000.00, will be going under construction shortly after the April renewal date. The remaining funds will be needed to accommodate any unplanned projects received throughout the contract term. Funding Source: Various Funds. Administering Department: Facilities Management.